## **Genesee Recreation District Community Survey**

The Genesee Recreation District is looking to gather community feedback to guide the future direction, investments, and potential improvements needed for our facilities and programming. Your input is invaluable in shaping our plans to best serve our community.

In 2013, we conducted a similar survey, which played a significant role in shaping the Recreation District's current offerings and facilities. Now, over a decade later, we are once again reaching out to ensure that our community's needs and preferences are reflected in our plans.

Please take a few moments to familiarize yourself with what the Genesee Recreation District offers and the types of activities we support; then complete the brief **10-minute survey** by clicking <u>here</u> or the survey linked below. Your responses will directly impact the future of recreational opportunities in our community.

Survey link: <u>https://forms.office.com/r/MZJqc12mKw</u>. The survey deadline is January 31, 2025.

For more information on the Genesee Recreation District, please visit <u>https://www.geneseerec.org/</u>.

We appreciate your feedback greatly! Genesee Recreation District Art Lindquist, Chairman Jay Meyer, Vice Chairman Kayla Brown, Clerk